Fountain Municipal Transit

Schedule effective July 20, 2022

Monday through Friday

Saturday

BUS

85 at Alegre - SB

Ftn Mesa at Mesa Ridge - SW corner

Metcalfe Park

Jimmy Camp at Middle Bay

Royalty Park & Ride

85 at Comanche Village - NB

Camden at Plaza - NB

Pikes Peak Community College

PPCC Depart

Camden at Plaza - SB

Full Stops List

85 at Alegre - SB

Ftn Mesa at Mesa Ridge - SW corner

Villas at Mesa Ridge (coming soon)

Ftn Mesa at Kasson walkway

Ftn Mesa at Camino del Rey

Ftn Mesa at Calle Entrada

Ftn Mesa at Comanche Village

Ftn Mesa at N Blossom Field

O |00 [N | |»n | W [N |-

Ftn Mesa at S Autumn

[N
o

Metcalfe Park

4:55

5:00

5:11

5:19

5:27

5:32

5:38

5:54

6:04

6:23

1

[N

Jimmy Camp at Open Space walkway

5:40

5:45

5:56

6:04

6:12

6:17

6:23

6:39

6:49

7:08

12

Jimmy Camp at Country Side Grove

6:25

6:30

6:41

6:49

6:57

7:02

7:08

7:24

7:34

7:53

13

Jimmy Camp at Middle Bay - High School

7:10

7:15

7:26

7:34

7:42

7:47

7:53

8:09

8:39

8:58

14

Jimmy Camp at Link

7:55

8:00

8:11

8:19

8:27

8:32

8:38

8:54

9:24

9:43

1

wv

Link at Old Pueblo

9:00

9:05

9:16

9:24

9:32

9:37

9:43

9:59

10:09

10:28

16

Library

9:45

9:50

10:01

10:09

10:17

10:22

10:28

10:44

10:54

11:13

1

~

Royalty Park & Ride

10:30

10:35

10:46

10:54

11:02

11:07

11:13

11:29

11:39

11:58

18

85 at Ohio - NB

11:15

11:20

11:31

11:39

11:47

11:52

11:58

12:14

12:24

12:43

19

85 at Alabama - Ftn Middle School

12:00

12:05

12:16

12:24

12:32

12:37

12:43

12:59

1:09

1:28

20

85 at Iris - E side

12:45

12:50

1:01

1:09

1:17

1:22

1:28

1:44

1:54

2:13

21

85 at Comanche Village - NE corner

1:30

1:35

1:46

1:54

2:02

2:07

2:13

2:29

2:39

2:58

22

85 at Alegre - NB

2:15

2:20

2:31

2:39

2:47

2:52

2:58

3:14

3:44

4:03

2

w

Camden at Plaza - NB

3:00

3:05

3:16

3:24

3:32

3:37

3:43

3:59

4:09

4:28

24

Camden at Center Valley - NB

4:05

4:10

4:21

4:29

4:37

4:42

4:48

5:04

5:14

5:33

25

Main at Marquette - TRANSFER

4:30

4:35

4:46

4:54

5:02

5:07

5:13

5:29

5:59

6:18

26

Venetucci at Academy - NE

5:35

5:40

5:51

5:59

6:07

6:12

6:18

6:34

6:44

7:03

2

~

Pikes Peak Community College

6:20

6:25

6:36

6:44

6:52

6:57

7:03

7:19

7:29

7:48

PPCC Depart

P INTIR NP INIR NP INR NP INR N PN

7:05

7:10

7:21

7:29

7:37

7:42

7:48

8:04

8:14

8:33

28

85 at Main

29

Southmoor - Ftn Valley Senior Center

9:00

9:05

9:16

9:24

9:32

9:37

9:43

9:59

10:09

10:28

30

Camden at Center Valley - SB

10:30

10:35

10:46

10:54

11:02

11:07

11:13

11:29

11:39

11:58

3

Py

Camden at Plaza - SB

12:00

12:05

12:16

12:24

12:32

12:37

12:43

12:59

1:29

1:48

3

N

Front of El Paso County Health

1:50

1:55

2:06

2:14

2:22

2:27

2:33

2:49

2:59

3:18

3

w

Rear of El Paso County Health - WIC

Rl R |~ |~

3:20

3:25

3:36

3:44

3:52

3:57

4:03

4:19

4:29

4:48

34

85 at Fontaine

STOPS

¢ All stops will be serviced, but only the
highlighted stops have scheduled times.

¢ All times are approximate and subject to
change. Traffic and weather conditions
can affect travel times.

¢ When drivers must go on break,
passengers may be asked to exit the bus.
They may re-board when the driver is
ready to resume the route.

FARES

¢ Regular Fare/One Ride Adult $1.50

* Special Patron/Economy Fare $0.85

¢ Passes may be purchased at Fountain City
Hall, 116 S. Main Street, Fountian CO
80817

INFO

* For question or concerns please call us at
719-392-3500

e Paratransit available through Fountain
Valley Senior Center at 719-600-2643

e Office hours are 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM,
Monday through Friday

¢ Visit the website for more info at
FountainColorado.org

No Service Days

¢ Sundays - no bus service

¢ Holidays

- NewYear's Day - Jan 1

- Martin Luther King Jr - Jan, 3rd Monday

- Presidents' Day - Feb, 3rd Monday

- Memorial Day - May, last Monday

- Juenteenth Independence Day- June 20th

- Independence Day - July 4th

- Labor Day - Sept, 1st Monday

- Veterans' Day - Nov 11th

- Thanksgiving Day - Nov, 4th Thursday

- Day after Thanksgiving Day

- Christmas Eve - Dec 24th

- Christmas Day - Dec 25th

- New Year's Eve - Dec 31st




	Publish Vert Landscape

